



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 15, 2016

SF0010SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 5 After "firearms" insert "not exceeding in all the value of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00)". CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

SF0029SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 Delete "specifying".

Page 1-line 4 Delete "eligibility of" insert "imposing limitation on".

Page 1-line 5 Delete "and imposing".

Page 1-line 6 Delete "limitations".

Page 1-line 11 Delete "9-3-501(a)(iii),".

Page 2-lines 9 through 18 Delete.

Page 4-line 8 After "employment" insert ", other qualifying status". NICHOLAS, P, CHAIRMAN

SF0034S2001/ADOPTED

Page 5-after line 3 Insert:

"(xii) "Fiduciary" means a personal representative, trustee, executor, administrator, guardian, agent, conservator, distributee under title 2, chapter 1 of the Wyoming statutes or other person performing substantially these same functions. To be a fiduciary under this act a person must be authorized to act as a fiduciary with respect to the digital assets of a user or a user's estate. A fiduciary shall have those privileges, powers and obligations granted under this act which are not inconsistent with other privileges, powers or obligations imposed by this act on specific types of fiduciaries;".

Page 5-line 5 Delete "(xii)" insert "(xiii)".

Page 5-line 9 Delete "(xiii)" insert "(xiv)".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 15, 2016

Page 5-line 16	Delete "(xiv)" insert "(xv)".
Page 5-line 19	Delete "(xv)" insert "(xvi)".
Page 6-line 1	Delete "(xvi)" insert "(xvii)".
Page 6-line 7	Delete "(xvii)" insert "(xviii)".
Page 6-line 11	Delete "(xviii)" insert "(xix)".
Page 6-line 14	Delete "(xix)" insert "(xx)".
Page 6-line 19	Delete "(xx)" insert "(xxi)".
Page 7-line 3	Delete "or" insert ",".
Page 7-line 4	After "attorney" insert "or other authorization to act as a fiduciary with respect to the digital assets of a user entered or".
Page 11-line 9	Delete "court" insert "circuit court or other court of competent jurisdiction".
Page 12-line 5	After "user" insert "and to a distributee holding a certified decree of summary distribution of property".
Page 12-line 10	After "representative" insert "or distributee".
Page 12-line 19	After "representative" insert "or granting the distributee's application for decree of summary distribution of property".
Page 13-line 13	Delete "court" insert "circuit court or other court of competent jurisdiction".
Page 14-line 9	After "estate" insert "or the proper distribution of property".
Page 14-line 17	After "user" insert "and to a distributee holding a certified decree of summary distribution of property".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 15, 2016

Page 14-line 20 After "representative" insert "or
distributee".

Page 15-line 6 After "representative" insert "or granting
the distributee's application for decree of
summary distribution of property".

Page 15-line 19 After "estate" insert "or the proper
distribution of property".

Page 15-line 21 Delete "court" insert "circuit court or
other court of competent jurisdiction".

Page 16-line 7 After "estate" insert "or the proper
distribution of property".

Page 27-line 4 Delete "or" insert ","; after "trust" insert
"or other authorization".

Page 27-line 16 Delete "court" insert "circuit court or
other court of competent jurisdiction".

Page 28-line 7 Delete "court" insert "circuit court or
other court of competent jurisdiction".

Page 30-after line 11 Insert:

"Section 2. W.S. 2-1-301(a) and 5-9-128 by creating a new subsection (e) are amended to read:

2-1-301. Generally.

(a) When used in this code, unless otherwise defined or required by the context, the following words and phrases shall be construed as follows:

5-9-128. Civil jurisdiction.

(e) The circuit court shall have jurisdiction to enforce and make findings under the Uniform Fiduciary Access to Digital Assets Act, W.S. 2-3-1001 through 2-3-1017. This jurisdiction shall include the authority to make necessary findings concerning compliance with federal law as required by the Uniform Fiduciary Access to Digital Assets Act."

Page 30-line 13 Delete "2" insert "3". PERKINS, ROTHFUSS



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 15, 2016

SF0040SW001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 6 After "(ii)" delete balance of line.

Page 3-line 7 Delete the line through "\$162,300,000.00)"
insert "One hundred thirty-eight million one
hundred thousand dollars (\$138,100,000.00)".

Page 3-line 13 Delete "and".

Page 3-line 17 Delete "." insert "; and".

Page 3-After line 17 Insert:

"(v) Twenty-four million two hundred thousand dollars
(\$24,200,000.00) to the department of transportation for
relocation, construction or improvement of roads and bridges
impacted by mineral development in Campbell county. Funds
received pursuant to this paragraph shall be overseen by the
department of transportation in consultation with Campbell
county and shall only be expended upon:

(A) Campbell county securing funding equal to thirty
percent (30%) of the total cost to relocate, construct or
improve roads or bridges impacted by mineral development or ten
million dollars (\$10,000,000.00), whichever is less, from
funding sources not provided by the state of Wyoming;

(B) Campbell county agreeing to secure funding for any
project costs that exceed thirty-four million two hundred
thousand dollars (\$34,200,000.00)". VON FLATERN

SF0081SS001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

Page 2-line 19 Delete "approved by" insert "operating
pursuant to a contract with".

Page 3-line 13 Delete "for comparable" insert "to lease";
after "facilities" insert "comparable to
those appropriate for public K-12
education". COE, CHAIRMAN